
WSHR,LK,SPLT,M12,STL,G ALV

Pre-assembly of Downtilt Brackets

Top / Middle Mount Installations

4

    (fully c o lla p se d  p o sitio n)

14

EA

Part Lists

•  Bra c ke t e d g e s p a ra lle l to  e a c h o the r.

10

M10 b o lt

M12 b o lt
14

BO LT,CARRIAG E,M12 X 200,STL,G ALV 4

M10 b o lt

b e  c o nfig ure d   in p re -a sse mb ly
p o sitio n (fully c o lla p se d ).

9

9 108

12

CRITICAL: Fo r initia l insta lla tio n  
to  p ip e , d o wntilt b ra c ke ts must  

13

1

8

2

11

EA

ITEM NO . DESCRIPTIO N Q TY U/ M

1 PIPECLAMP BRACKET, NO  FLANG E 2 EA

2 PIPECLAMP BRACKET, SHO RT FLANG ES 2 EA

3 NO TCHED BRACKET 1 EA

4 BRACKET 1 EA

5 SCR,HH,HEX,M8X25,SST,PASS 4 EA

6 WSHR,LK,SPLT,M8,STL,G ALV 4 EA

7 TWO  HO LE PLATE, 8mm X 1.25 PITCH 2 EA

8 NUT,HEX,M10,STL,G ALV 12 EA

9 WSHR,LK,SPLT,M10,STL,G ALV 6 EA

10 SCR,HCS,HEX,M10X40,STL,G ALV 6 EA

11 NUT,HEX,M12,STL,G ALV 8 EA

12 WSHR,FLT,M12,13X28X2.5,STL,G ALV 4 EA

13

MAXIMUM TO RQ UE

M8 15N.m (11ft.lb s)

M10 37N.m (27ft.lb s)

M12 58N.m (43ft.lb s)

ATTENTION: Insert M12 bolts and M12 
flat washers into bracket with tabs
prior to attaching bracket to antenna.

6

4

7

3

two  ho le  p la te

5

M8 b o lt

Mounting Kits For Wide Panel Antennas 
BSAMNT Se rie s: Mo unting  syste ms fo r 
insta lla tio ns (60-115mm p ip e  d ia me te r) fo r he a vy d uty a p p lic a tio ns

c ylind ric a l p ip e  

Insta lla tio n Instruc tio ns

Andrew Institute offers installation training.
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15N.m (11ft.lb s)

37N.m (27ft.lb s)

M12

Bottom Mount Installation

M10

a d just a nte nna  a ng le
use  inc lino me te r to  

Adjusting Antenna Tilt

(lo o se n o nly)
M10 p ivo t b o lt 

58N.m (43ft.lb s)

(lo o se n o nly)
M10 p ivo t b o lt 

M10 b o lt

(lo o se n o nly)
c e nte r lo c a tio n
M8 p ivo t b o lt

M12 b o lt

(re mo ve  to  a d just tilt)
p e rime te r lo c a tio n

DETAIL A

M10 p ivo t b o lt 
(lo o se n o nly)

12

11

M8 a d juste r b o lt 

13

1

910 8

14

2

MAXIMUM TO RQ UE

M8

MAXIMUM TO RQ UE

M10 37N.m (27ft.lb s)

M12 58N.m (43ft.lb s)

(Continued from page 1)

BSAMNT Mounting Kit CommScope 

• 

ATTENTION: Insert M12 bolts and M12 
flat washers into bracket with tabs
prior to attaching bracket to antenna.

M10 p ivo t b o lt 
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(lo o se n o nly)

International:    +1-779-435-6500, Option 1

A

Customer Support Center

• Re tig hte n a ll b o lts.

• Re insta ll a d juste r b o lts.

any specifications or warranties relating to Andrew products or services.

    (use  inc lino me te r)
• Ad just a nte nna  a ng le .

• Re mo ve  a d juste r b o lts.

    no t re mo ve )
Lo o se n p ivo t b o lts . (d o

North America: +1-800-255-1479, Option 1

Email:               BSASupport@CommScope.com

Visit our Web site at www.commscope.com or contact your local sales representative for more information.
© 2012 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved.
Andrew is a trademark of CommScope. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks or trademarks, 
respectively, of CommScope. This document is for planning purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement 

a p p lic a b le  sa fe ty p re c a utio ns a s sho wn o n this p a g e .
whe n the  fie ld  insta lla tio n is p e rfo rme d . Fo llo w a ll 
It is re c o mme nd e d  tha t tra nsmit p o we r b e  turne d  o ff 

re sults o f imp ro p e r o r unsa fe  insta lla tio n p ra c tic e s.

la d d e r.
is in the  a re a . Do  no t use  me ta l 
d a y o r whe n lig htning  o r thund e r 
Do  no t insta ll o n a  we t o r wind y 

Co mmSc o p e  d isc la ims a ny lia b ility o r re sp o nsib ility fo r the  

e le c tro c ute  yo u.
Assume  a ny wire  o r line  c a n 
a nd  g uy wire s lo o k the  sa me . 
Po we r line s, te le p ho ne  line s, 

rub b e r g lo ve s.
inc lud ing  a  lo ng -sle e ve d  shirt a nd  
he e ls. We a r p ro te c tive  c lo thing
We a r sho e s with rub b e r so le s a nd  Do  no t insta ll ne a r p o we r line s. 

ma inte na nc e , a nd  c o nd itio n o f e q uip me nt.

                                       SAFETY NOTICE

The  insta lla tio n, ma inte na nc e , o r re mo va l o f a n a nte nna
re q uire s q ua lifie d , e xp e rie nc e d  p e rso nne l. Co mmSc o p e
insta lla tio n instruc tio ns a re  writte n fo r suc h insta lla tio n 
p e rso nne l. Ante nna  syste ms sho uld  b e  insp e c te d  o nc e  a  
ye a r b y q ua lifie d  p e rso nne l to  ve rify p ro p e r insta lla tio n, 

www.commscope.com/andrewCommScope



个

M12弹垫，热镀锌碳钢

11

4

8

  （完全折叠状态）

预安装的下倾安装架

10

14

零件清单

•  安装架的上下面互相平行。

个

M8螺栓

7

3

4

M10螺栓
M10螺栓

10

M12X200马车螺栓，热镀锌碳钢 4

M12螺栓

5

上部/中部支架安装

      确认安装架在预安装状态
     （完全折叠）。

14

1 2

13

9

12

：在将安装架安装到抱杆前，关键

序号 描述 数量 单位

1 抱杆安装支架 2 个

2 抱杆安装支架 2 个

3 下倾安装支架 1 个

4 下倾安装支架 1 个

5 M8X25六角螺栓，不锈钢 4 个

6 M8弹垫，热镀锌碳钢 4 个

7 两孔螺纹板M8X1.25 2 个

8 M10六角螺母，热镀锌碳钢 12 个

9 M10弹垫，热镀锌碳钢 6 个

10 M10X40六角螺栓，热镀锌碳钢 6 个

11 M12六角螺母，热镀锌碳钢 8 个

12 M12平垫，13X28X2.5热镀锌碳钢 4 个

13

最大扭力

M8 15N.m (11ft.lb s)

M10 37N.m (27ft.lb s)

M12 58N.m (43ft.lb s)

注意：在将安装架安装到天线上之前，先将
      M12螺栓及平垫圈插入带凸耳式安装架。     

6

8

两孔螺纹板

9

安安 安 安安安安安安安鲁 鲁 鲁 。
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圆柱抱杆（直径为60-115mm）应用于重型天线

安安 安说
BSAMNT系列安装架适用于
平平 平 安安平宽 宽



（仅旋松）

M10

www.commscope.com/andrew

15N.m (11ft.lb s)

37N.m (27ft.lb s)

M10枢轴螺栓

调节天线倾角

M12

使用倾角罗盘调节天线角度

13

12

1

14

（接接 页）1

M12螺栓

M10螺栓

2

58N.m (43ft.lb s)

10

底部支架安装

北美： +1-800-255-1479，选项 1
国际： +1-779-435-6500，选项 1

CommScope
客户支持中心

所有带“®”或“™”的商标均为康普的注册商标或商标。
电子邮件： BSASupport@CommScope.com 本文件仅仅为规划之目的，不作为 CommScope 相关产品或服务的任何说明或担保的修改或补充。

请访问我们的网站 www.commscope.com 或联系当地的销售代表以获取更多信息。
© 2012 CommScope，版权所有。安德鲁是 CommScope 的商标。

M10枢轴螺栓
（仅旋松）

细节 A

11

最大扭力

M8

最大扭力

M10 37N.m (27ft.lb s)

M12 58N.m (43ft.lb s)
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CommScope 

注意：在将安装架安装到天线上之前，先将
      M12螺栓及平垫圈插入带凸耳式安装架。     

（仅旋松）
M10枢轴螺栓

天线系统应由合格人员每年检查一次，以确定设备的安装、维护

 重新旋紧所有螺栓。•

旋松枢轴螺栓

 重新安装调节螺栓。•

（移除后调节倾角）
 外周位置
M8调节螺栓

9

 （不要移除）。

 移除调节螺栓。

•

对于因不当或不安全安装导致的任何后果，康普概不负责。

在现场安装时，务必关掉发射设备。遵从此页所显示的所有适用
的安全措施。

请勿安装在电源线附件。电源
线、电话线和拉线外观相同，
任何导线度可能致人触电身亡。 请勿使用金属梯子。

 调节天线角度

请勿在有雨、有风或者所在
区域有闪电或雷声时安装，

和状况良好。

请穿上有橡胶鞋底和橡胶跟的鞋
子。请穿有长袖衬衫和橡胶手套
的防护服。

M10枢轴螺栓
（仅旋松）

 （用倾角罗盘）。

                       安全事项

天线的安装、维护或拆卸都需要由经验丰富的合格技术人员进行
操作。康普（CommScope）安装说明是专为这些安装人员编写的。

M8枢轴螺栓
中间位置
（仅旋松）

8

A


